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No. 39, S.] 	 [Published March 3, 1911. 

CHAPTER. 7. 
AN ACT to provide for the distribution of Itianborn and San-

born's Supplement to the statutes of 1898 and dictionaries, 
and making an appropriation therefor. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represeated in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Upon the filing by the sergeants-at-arms of the 
senate and assembly with the secretary of state, of their certifi-
cates showing deliyery to them of copies of Sanborn and San-
born's Supplement to the statutes of 1898, pursuant to Joint 
Resolutions Nos. 4 and 5, S., the secretary of state shall draw 
his warrant upon the state treasury in favor of Callaghan and 
Company of Chicago, Illinois, for the cest of such number of 
copies as are certified to have been delivered, at the price of five 
dollars per copy. 

SECTION 2. The superintendent of public property shall pur-
chase for the use of the senate and assembly six copies of Web-
ster's New International Dictionary. 

SEcriorr 3. There is appropriated out of any money in the 
state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, a sum sufficient to 
carry out the purposes of this act. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and he in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 2, 1911. 

No. 321, S.] 	 [Published March 4, 1911. 

CHAPTER S. 
AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum of money to the Wiscon-

sin State Tuberculosis Sanatorium to cover a deficiency in the 
current expense fund for the balance of the appropriation 
period, and to pay indebtedness now existing. 

The people of the Slate of Wismisin, repre:ented in 'cnate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any moneys 

in the general fund not otherwise appropriated to the Wisconsin 
State Tuberculosis Sanatorium the 511111 of thirty-eight thousand 
dollars ($38,000) for current expenses of said intitution to the 
end of the appropriation period, and to pay existing indelitml-
um against said institution. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take tffeA and le in force Iron! ald 
after it passage and publication, 

Approved March 3, 1911. 


